# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM406659

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V.		10/24/2016	Corporation: MEXICO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MALABAR PRODUCTOS NATURALES, LLC		
Street Address:	12006 Radium St.		
City: San Antonio			
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78216		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3422568	GREENSIDE	
Registration Number:	3688004	GREENSIDE	
Registration Number:	4128054	GREENSIDE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +528183673508

Email: david.martinez@hotelesmilenium.com

**Correspondent Name:** GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V. Address Line 1: BARBADILLO 416, CENTRO Address Line 4: **GUADALUPE, MEXICO 67100** 

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

MALABAR PRODUCTOS NATURALES, LLC Name:

Address Line 1: 12006 Radium St.

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78216

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESUS HERNANDO SALINAS PEREZ	
SIGNATURE: /henandosalinas/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0236

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Greenside 5 30 y 35 MPN LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Greenside 5 30 y 35 MPN LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0237

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is effective on October 24, 2016 ("Effective Date") and is entered by and between GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Mexico, located at Calle Barbadillo no. 416, Centro, Guadalupe, Nuevo Leon, 67100, Mexico (the "Assignor") of the one part; and MALABAR PRODUCTOS NATURALES, LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Texas, having an address located at 12006 Radium St., San Antonio, Texas 78216, United States of America (the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") in the United States of America (the "Territory"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which are set forth as follows:

	Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark	Literal element	Int. Class
	77265549	3422568	greenside	GREENSIDE	30
No. Actions Louisian	77287149	3688004	<b>green</b> side	GREENSIDE	5
	85310275	4128054	<b>green</b> side	GREENSIDE	35

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor the Trademark Registrations in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree that for and in consideration of the sum of 1 US dollar (one US dollar only) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee all rights, title, ownership and interest derived from the Trademark in the Territory, including the transfer of all the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

Each Party acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it and agrees to be bound hereby, and represents and warrants that the individual executing this Agreement on its behalf is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement.





TRADEMARK
REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0238

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representatives on October 24, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Assignor GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V.

For and on behalf of the Assignee MALABAR PRODUCTOS NATURALES, LLC

Signature:

By: Elva Salinas Perez Title: Attorney-in-fact

Signature: \_

By: Jesus Hermando Salinas Perez

Title: Managing Member

Signature: \_

By: Jesus Hemando Salinas Perez

Title: Attorney-in-fact